

Ventia Services Group Limited ABN 53 603 253 541

> Level 8, 80 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2060 AUSTRALIA

> > ventia.com

ASX and NZX Release

24 August 2022

Ventia awarded 10-year water and sewerage contract

Ventia Services Group Ltd (Ventia) today announced it had been awarded a 10-year contract to provide asset lifecycle delivery services to the City of Gold Coast's water and sewerage networks.

The contract commences in August 2022 and is expected to generate revenue to Ventia of approximately \$250 million.

The contract will be delivered by Gold Coast Infrastructure Solutions, a 50:50 unincorporated joint venture between Ventia and Downer.

Gold Coast Infrastructure Solutions will deliver water supply and sewerage services to the City of Gold Coast, Australia's second largest Local Government Area. The scope of works under the contract includes planned and reactive repairs and maintenance, refurbishment and renewals programs, and capital works related to the City of Gold Coast's water and sewerage network assets and facilities.

Dean Banks, Ventia's Group Chief Executive Officer said the new contract joins a stable of contracts that Ventia holds with water utilities around Australia and New Zealand.

"Ventia is really pleased to be entering into this long-term partnership with the City of Gold Coast Council and our joint venture partner. We are looking forward to tapping into the experience and expertise across our business to manage, maintain and enhance the city's water and sewerage networks for the benefit of the Gold Coast community.

"The collaborative contracting model established will enable the City of Gold Coast to leverage the expertise of industry leaders to improve performance across the water network, providing for the sustainability of the growing Gold Coast community".

This contract award is also a win for local businesses in the Gold Coast and Southeast Queensland, with Gold Coast Infrastructure Solutions committing to local spend targets that will see almost all subcontracted services procured locally.

-Ends-



Ventia Services Group Limited ABN 53 603 253 541

> Level 8, 80 Pacific Highway North Sydney NSW 2060 AUSTRALIA

> > ventia.com

ASX and NZX Release

For further information, please contact:

Investors Chantal Travers General Manager Investor Relations <u>chantal.travers@ventia.com</u> +61 428 822 375 Media Sarah McCarthy General Manager Brand, Marketing & Communications sarah.mccarthy@ventia.com +61 400 993 542

About Ventia

Ventia is a leading essential infrastructure services provider in Australia and New Zealand, proudly providing the services that keeps infrastructure working for our communities. Ventia has access to a combined workforce of more than 35,000 people, operating in over 400 sites across Australia and New Zealand. With a strategy to redefine service excellence by being client-focused, innovative and sustainable, Ventia operates across a broad range of industry segments, including defence, social infrastructure, water, electricity and gas, resources, environmental services telecommunications and transport.